
主辦機構 Organizer 冠名贊助 Title Sponsor

13-11-2022 (Sunday)
Average Speed of Winner 平均速度: 41.0 km/hr
Distance: 13
laps: 1
km/lap 13

PLACE NO CAHK Code ENGLISH NAME CHINESE NAME TEAM TIME AV (KM/H) REMARK

1

235

236

313

315

322

323

417

418

4749

3968

0379

4751

4732

3949

4760

4747

WONG YING YEUNG

YAU PAK SHING

MA LOK YU

WONG CHEUK LING

CHAN YAY TIN

IP SHIU CHUN JONATHAN

LAU KAM WING

LEUNG HIN PAN STANLEY

黃英洋

邱栢成

馬樂愉

王卓靈

陳日天

葉兆蓁

劉錦榮

梁顯斌

FIRE SERVICES DEPARTMENT 04:58 41.03

2

40

325

326

327

328

329

2351

4780

4299

4783

4781

3919

MAN CHUN PONG

FUNG PAK KIN

LAU KA CHUN

LEUNG CHEUK HEI KEVIN

WAN MAN KIT

WONG TSZ WAI

萬振邦

馮伯健

劉家俊

梁卓熙

尹文傑

黃子威

POLICE FORCE TEAM 05:19 38.36

3

427

430

517

518

519

521

522

523

3921

2806

1194

2931

365

2920

2815

1122

HUNG FAN WA

SO CHOR KIU

HO KAI LEUNG KELVIN

LAU KOON YAN

MIAO CHING JU DANNY

SO CHUN HUNG CHRIS

SZE KA YUK

WONG CHI KAI

孔凡華

蘇楚喬

何繼良

劉冠仁

繆慶儒

蘇振雄

施嘉育

黃志佳

SUCCESS EZR 06:02 33.81

4

717

718

719

720

722

723

0175

3729

4414

3733

1398

4788

CHEUNG LI TONG

EMMANUELLA WARREN-ZHANG

HUI YANNA YATNGA

LAM KIN FONG

CARIN CHEUNG

CATHERINE LI

張履檾

許逸雅

林建芳

張嘉穎

李恩盈

HKOTF 07:23 27.66

FINISHING JUDGE 終點裁判

CELEBRATION OF THE 25TH ANNIVERSARY OF THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE HKSAR – 

Team Time Trial - Corporations & Disciplined Forces - 13Km (1Lap)

SUN HUNG KAI PROPERTIES HEUNG YUEN WAI ROAD CYCLING RACE CUM LEISURE RIDE
慶祝香港特別行政區成立二十五周年 – 新鴻基地產「香園圍」公路單車賽暨樂悠遊單車行



主辦機構 Organizer 冠名贊助 Title Sponsor

13-11-2022 (Sunday)
Average Speed of Winner 平均速度: 37.0 km/hr
Distance: 13
laps: 1
km/lap 13

PLACE NO CAHK Code ENGLISH NAME CHINESE NAME TEAM TIME GAP AV (KM/H)

1 535 2360 TAM CHEUK KIU 譚桌喬 SHKP SUPERNOVA CYCLING TEAM 21:06 37.0
2 533 0110 LAW CHING KIU 羅靖喬 R3 CYCLING TEAM 21:06 0:00 37.0
3 527 0804 LAI TSZ YAU 黎芷攸 IND 21:07 0:01 36.9
4 534 0401 HO WING CHI 何穎芝 SHKP SUPERNOVA CYCLING TEAM 21:07 0:01 36.9
5 531 1359 NATALIE TANG 鄧詩穎 POWER ASIA CYCLING TEAM 21:09 0:03 36.9
6 525 2654 DONG XIAO NUO 董曉諾 CS - CYCLONE CYCLING CLUB 21:10 0:03 36.9
7 530 2596 LAU WING 劉穎 POWER ASIA CYCLING TEAM 21:12 0:06 36.8
8 532 4689 WONG YU TING 汪雨霆 POWER ASIA CYCLING TEAM 27:20 6:14 28.5
9 526 4311 CHAU WING YIN 周詠妍 IND 28:07 7:01 27.7
10 528 4310 WONG YUEN CHING PHOEBE 王櫞晴 IND 28:07 7:01 27.7

DNS 529 2531 ASHELEE LAM 林凱莉 POWER ASIA CYCLING TEAM

NOTE: DNF - Did Not Finish 棄賽, DSQ - Disqualified 取消資格, DNS - Did Not Start 沒有出賽

11
1
0
0
0

No of Riders Did Not Finish 棄賽人數: 
No of Riders Disqualified 取消資格人數: 

No of Riders Finished 完成人數: FINISHING JUDGE 終點裁判

CELEBRATION OF THE 25TH ANNIVERSARY OF THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE HKSAR – 

Women Youth 12-16 - 13Km (1Lap)

No of Starters 參賽人數: 
No of Riders Not Starting 沒有出發人數: 

SUN HUNG KAI PROPERTIES HEUNG YUEN WAI ROAD CYCLING RACE CUM LEISURE RIDE
慶祝香港特別行政區成立二十五周年 – 新鴻基地產「香園圍」公路單車賽暨樂悠遊單車行



主辦機構 Organizer 冠名贊助 Title Sponsor

13-11-2022 (Sunday)
Average Speed of Winner 平均速度: 35.6 km/hr
Distance: 13
laps: 1
km/lap 13

PLACE NO CAHK Code ENGLISH NAME CHINESE NAME TEAM TIME GAP AV (KM/H)

1 111 0252 LEUNG ON DIK ANDRE 梁安迪 SHKP SUPERNOVA CYCLING TEAM 21:56 35.6
2 105 3981 YAU CHEUK MING 邱焯明 IND 22:07 0:12 35.3
3 109 2547 PANG CHING CHI 彭正持 POWER ASIA CYCLING TEAM 22:08 0:12 35.3
4 106 3349 YAU CHUNG MING 丘宗銘 SPEEDUP CYCLING TEAM 22:08 0:12 35.3
5 108 2115 CHAN PAK KUI AIDAN 陳柏駒 POWER ASIA CYCLING TEAM 22:15 0:19 35.1
6 102 1912 WONG TIN CHAK 黃天澤 FIRST TEN GENERATION TEAM 22:19 0:23 35.0
7 103 4708 CHAN KA LOK 陳家樂 IND 22:20 0:24 34.9
8 104 4706 MAI KAI HO 麥家豪 IND 22:21 0:25 34.9
9 101 0189 HO SIU FUNG 何紹楓 FIRST TEN GENERATION TEAM 22:23 0:27 34.9
10 110 0593 YEUNG YIK HEI 楊奕熙 SCAA 24:41 2:46 31.6

DNS 107 4353 YIP KEI YIN 葉奇燃 IND

Wraning: No. 111不恰當騎行
NOTE: DNF - Did Not Finish 棄賽, DSQ - Disqualified 取消資格, DNS - Did Not Start 沒有出賽

11
1
0
0
10

No of Riders Did Not Finish 棄賽人數: 
No of Riders Disqualified 取消資格人數: 

No of Riders Finished 完成人數: FINISHING JUDGE 終點裁判

CELEBRATION OF THE 25TH ANNIVERSARY OF THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE HKSAR – 

Youth 12-13 - 13Km (1Lap)

No of Starters 參賽人數: 
No of Riders Not Starting 沒有出發人數: 

SUN HUNG KAI PROPERTIES HEUNG YUEN WAI ROAD CYCLING RACE CUM LEISURE RIDE
慶祝香港特別行政區成立二十五周年 – 新鴻基地產「香園圍」公路單車賽暨樂悠遊單車行



主辦機構 Organizer 冠名贊助 Title Sponsor

13-11-2022 (Sunday)
Average Speed of Winner 平均速度: 42.7 km/hr
Distance: 29
laps: 2
km/lap 14.5

PLACE NO CAHK Code ENGLISH NAME CHINESE NAME TEAM TIME GAP AV (KM/H)

1 176 1411 WONG CHUN HING 黃振興 SHKP SUPERNOVA CYCLING TEAM 40:42 42.75
2 164 0387 LEE YAN HO 李恩浩 POWER ASIA CYCLING TEAM 40:42 0:00 42.75
3 178 3635 YIP HON MAN 葉漢文 SHKP SUPERNOVA CYCLING TEAM 40:43 0:00 42.74
4 161 2130 CHEUNG SHI HO 張仕浩 POWER ASIA CYCLING TEAM 40:43 0:01 42.73
5 177 2041 WU CHUN YIN 胡俊賢 SHKP SUPERNOVA CYCLING TEAM 40:43 0:01 42.73
6 150 3878 PANG MAN KIN 彭文健 IND 40:44 0:02 42.72
7 157 2618 WONG CHUNG HEI 黄仲希 IND 40:44 0:02 42.72
8 181 1894 LO WAI LOK 盧瑋珞 SUCCESS EZ ROLLING CLUB 40:44 0:02 42.71
9 173 3029 TSANG CHAK HEI 曾澤熙 SHKP SUPERNOVA CYCLING TEAM 40:45 0:02 42.71
10 159 2514 YU KIN LONG 余建朗 IND 40:47 0:05 42.67
11 117 0805 CHUNG SIU KONG 鍾兆剛 #N/A 40:48 0:06 42.65
12 174 0652 VOLAVKA CHARLIE BEAR 0 SHKP SUPERNOVA CYCLING TEAM 40:49 0:07 42.63
13 168 0106 LAW CHI YIN 羅智賢 R3 CYCLING TEAM 40:53 0:11 42.55
14 118 2778 FUNG LOK HEI 馮樂晞 #N/A 40:59 0:16 42.46
15 167 4162 YUEN TIN LONG 阮天朗 POWER ASIA CYCLING TEAM 40:59 0:17 42.46
16 169 1977 LEE JASPER 李灝天 SHKP SUPERNOVA CYCLING TEAM 40:59 0:17 42.46
17 188 0715 NG LAP HEI 伍立熙 THE CYCLINK 41:20 0:37 42.11
18 187 2117 LEE WAN CHUN 李昀俊 TEAM DARK ART 43:24 2:41 40.10
19 142 3672 LAM HIN WANG 林衍宏 IND 44:00 3:18 39.55
20 175 0729 WONG CHEUK HIM 黃卓謙 SHKP SUPERNOVA CYCLING TEAM 44:00 3:18 39.54
21 153 3879 SHUM LOK LAI 岑樂禮 IND 44:00 3:18 39.54
22 129 1961 CHEUNG KWOK HIN 張國軒 #N/A 44:00 3:18 39.54
23 186 4712 HO SING YIU 何昇耀 TEAM DARK ART 44:33 3:51 39.05
24 165 4088 NG SHING HEI 吳承熹 POWER ASIA CYCLING TEAM 44:35 3:53 39.03
25 147 3696 LIANG KA LOK 梁嘉樂 IND 44:37 3:55 38.99
26 194 3720 KAM PAK KIU PERKIN 甘栢喬 SCAA 44:38 3:56 38.98
27 184 1469 CHEUNG MAN HO 張文昊 TEAM DARK ART 44:40 3:58 38.95
28 144 2532 LAW CHEUK KWAI 羅卓逵 IND 44:42 4:00 38.93
29 162 3323 CHOW PAK HAY HAYMAN 周柏希 POWER ASIA CYCLING TEAM 44:47 4:04 38.86
30 128 0703 CHEUNG CHING LOK 張正樂 #N/A 44:52 4:10 38.78
31 151 3515 PANG TZE KIN 彭子健 IND 44:52 4:10 38.78
32 180 0403 LIU CHEUK YIN 廖卓賢 SUCCESS EZ ROLLING CLUB 45:16 4:34 38.44

CELEBRATION OF THE 25TH ANNIVERSARY OF THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE HKSAR – 

Youth 14-16 - 29Km (2Laps)

SUN HUNG KAI PROPERTIES HEUNG YUEN WAI ROAD CYCLING RACE CUM LEISURE RIDE
慶祝香港特別行政區成立二十五周年 – 新鴻基地產「香園圍」公路單車賽暨樂悠遊單車行



主辦機構 Organizer 冠名贊助 Title Sponsor

13-11-2022 (Sunday)
Average Speed of Winner 平均速度: 42.7 km/hr
Distance: 29
laps: 2
km/lap 14.5

PLACE NO CAHK Code ENGLISH NAME CHINESE NAME TEAM TIME GAP AV (KM/H)

CELEBRATION OF THE 25TH ANNIVERSARY OF THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE HKSAR – 

Youth 14-16 - 29Km (2Laps)

SUN HUNG KAI PROPERTIES HEUNG YUEN WAI ROAD CYCLING RACE CUM LEISURE RIDE
慶祝香港特別行政區成立二十五周年 – 新鴻基地產「香園圍」公路單車賽暨樂悠遊單車行

33 143 4707 LAM NGO CHIT 林敖哲 #N/A 46:01 5:19 37.82
34 152 4306 PAUL NG 吳保利 IND 46:04 5:22 37.77
35 119 2659 KO YIU LONG 高耀朗 #N/A 46:38 5:56 37.32
36 166 3303 TONG CHUN KIT 湯俊杰 POWER ASIA CYCLING TEAM 47:45 7:02 36.44
37 145 4562 LAW YIU TING 羅燿霆 #N/A 48:37 7:55 35.79
38 133 3718 CHU CHO SING TIMBER 朱祖陞 #N/A 48:48 8:06 35.65
39 114 4660 JEFF ZHANG 张哲涵 #N/A 59:33 18:51 29.22
40 124 3971 AU WA 歐樺 #N/A 50:50 10:08 34.23
41 193 3097 KYLE WONG 黃俊諺 UNO BICI TRIO HEALTH CYCLING TEAM 51:26 10:44 33.83
42 139 3947 JAY CHAN 陳葭翹 #N/A 51:34 10:51 33.75
43 116 3717 CHAN WING CHUN 陳穎俊 #N/A 51:34 10:52 33.74
44 127 4314 CHEN HOI WANG 陳凱宏 #N/A 52:48 12:06 32.95
45 112 4750 CAO ZI XUAN 曹子轩 #N/A 52:50 12:07 32.94
46 113 4754 DONG XIAO XI 董小溪 #N/A 53:47 13:05 32.35
47 146 4312 LEUNG KA HEI 梁嘉熙 #N/A 1:01:04 20:22 28.49
48 141 4313 LAI SAU FUNG 賴秀峰 #N/A 1:01:04 20:22 28.49
49 115 4752 WANG YI 王熠 #N/A 1:01:05 20:23 28.49
50 131 4568 CHOW HO WAN 周皓云 #N/A 1:01:06 20:24 28.48

NOTE: DNF - Did Not Finish 棄賽, DSQ - Disqualified 取消資格, DNS - Did Not Start 沒有出賽

50
0
0
0
50

No of Riders Did Not Finish 棄賽人數: 
No of Riders Disqualified 取消資格人數: 

No of Riders Finished 完成人數: FINISHING JUDGE 終點裁判

No of Starters 參賽人數: 
No of Riders Not Starting 沒有出發人數: 



主辦機構 Organizer 冠名贊助 Title Sponsor

13-11-2022 (Sunday)
Average Speed of Winner 平均速度: 42.0 km/hr
Distance: 29
laps: 2
km/lap 14.5

PLACE NO CAHK Code ENGLISH NAME CHINESE NAME TEAM TIME GAP AV (KM/H)

1 78 0753 YEUNG MAN FU 楊文富 OSSA JANITON CYCLING TEAM 41:23 42.0
2 313 0379 MA LOK YU 馬樂愉 IND 41:25 0:01 42.0
3 324 1020 YIM PAK NGAI 嚴栢毅 UNO BICI TRIO HEALTH CYCLING TEAM 41:26 0:02 42.0
4 304 1184 LEUNG KA WO ANDY 梁嘉和 HOLIDAY RACING CYCLING CLUB 41:26 0:02 42.0
5 49 0913 CHO CHEUK FUNG 曹焯鋒 UNO BICI TRIO HEALTH CYCLING TEAM 41:26 0:03 42.0
6 323 3949 IP SHIU CHUN JONATHAN 葉兆蓁 UNO BICI TRIO HEALTH CYCLING TEAM 41:27 0:03 42.0
7 67 2297 HUI YAT LONG 許逸朗 OSSA JANITON CYCLING TEAM 41:32 0:08 41.9
8 316 2570 WONG HOI YAT TIMOTHY 黃凱逸 IND 41:34 0:11 41.9
9 308 4745 CHENG TAK WAI DAWIE 鄭德維 IND 41:37 0:14 41.8
10 301 0744 WAN KIN LONG 尹健朗 ABUS V-BIKE CYCLING TEAM 41:44 0:20 41.7
11 319 0230 CHUI CHI SEK 徐智錫 SCAA 41:52 0:29 41.6
12 311 3873 LEUNG CHI KING 梁志敬 IND 41:53 0:29 41.6
13 314 4694 POON LAP SAN 潘立燊 IND 42:01 0:38 41.4
14 61 1862 CHEUNG MING KAI 張銘佳 OSSA JANITON CYCLING TEAM 44:03 2:40 39.5
15 321 2724 KWOK CHO YIU 郭祖堯 SUCCESS EZ ROLLING CLUB 44:20 2:56 39.3
16 321 2724 KWOK CHO YIU 郭祖堯 SUCCESS EZ ROLLING CLUB 44:21 2:57 39.2
17 318 4790 CHIN CHUN HEI 錢俊熹 POWER ASIA CYCLING TEAM 44:34 3:11 39.0
18 315 4751 WONG CHEUK LING 王卓靈 IND 44:39 3:16 39.0
19 312 4766 LI SHEK LUN 李錫倫 IND 48:15 6:52 36.1
20 310 4731 LAU POK HIM RON 劉博謙 IND 48:16 6:52 36.1
21 302 2647 MUI TSZ CHIU 梅梓釗 CS - CYCLONE CYCLING CLUB 48:16 6:52 36.1
22 309 4308 HO PAK CHEONG 何柏昌 IND 48:44 7:20 35.7
23 303 0397 LAU KAM CHUNG 劉錦聰 FIRST TEN GENERATION TEAM 49:05 7:41 35.5
24 307 4764 CHENG CHUNG WAI 鄭頌懷 IND 51:58 10:35 33.5
25 305 3093 AGREEMEN MCGRADY LAW 羅諾文 IND 54:46 13:23 31.8

DNF 5 2617 KWAN KA CHUN 關家俊 CS - CYCLONE CYCLING CLUB
DNF 30 3986 LAU LOK HANG 劉樂行 IND
DNS 306 4761 CHAN KA KIT 陳家傑 IND
DNS 317 2414 WU KA MING ALEXANDER 胡家銘 IND
DNS 322 4732 CHAN YAY TIN 陳日天 UNO BICI TRIO HEALTH CYCLING TEAM

NOTE: DNF - Did Not Finish 棄賽, DSQ - Disqualified 取消資格, DNS - Did Not Start 沒有出賽

30
3
2
0
25

No of Riders Did Not Finish 棄賽人數: 
No of Riders Disqualified 取消資格人數: 

No of Riders Finished 完成人數: FINISHING JUDGE 終點裁判

CELEBRATION OF THE 25TH ANNIVERSARY OF THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE HKSAR – 

Master Age 30 - 39 - 29Km (2Laps)

No of Starters 參賽人數: 
No of Riders Not Starting 沒有出發人數: 

SUN HUNG KAI PROPERTIES HEUNG YUEN WAI ROAD CYCLING RACE CUM LEISURE RIDE
慶祝香港特別行政區成立二十五周年 – 新鴻基地產「香園圍」公路單車賽暨樂悠遊單車行



主辦機構 Organizer 冠名贊助 Title Sponsor

13-11-2022 (Sunday)
Average Speed of Winner 平均速度: 42.5 km/hr
Distance: 29
laps: 2
km/lap 14.5

PLACE NO CAHK Code ENGLISH NAME CHINESE NAME TEAM TIME GAP AV (KM/H)

1 51 4774 LAU KING YU 劉敬宇 UNO BICI TRIO HEALTH CYCLING TEAM 40:54 42.5
2 433 1407 LEE WAI LOK 李偉樂 TEAM DARK ART 41:55 1:01 41.5
3 429 0705 POON KA TSUN 潘家雋 SUCCESS EZ ROLLING CLUB 41:55 1:01 41.5
4 413 0725 HO WAI PAN 何煒斌 IND 41:55 1:01 41.5
5 432 3083 WONG HOK KWAN 黃學鈞 SUCCESS EZ ROLLING CLUB 41:56 1:01 41.5
6 26 2871 JUSTIN LAM 林若基 IND 41:56 1:01 41.5
7 419 0626 LO WANG HOI 盧宏海 IND 41:56 1:01 41.5
8 403 2053 CHAN KA YIN 陳嘉賢 CS - CYCLONE CYCLING CLUB 41:56 1:02 41.5
9 421 0612 TSUI PAK CHUN 徐百俊 IND 41:56 1:02 41.5
10 434 1163 TANG KOON WAH 鄧冠華 TEAM DARK ART 41:56 1:02 41.5
11 7 0918 YAU CHIN HO 丘展浩 CS - CYCLONE CYCLING CLUB 41:56 1:02 41.5
12 405 2928 SEONG KUEH 郭文雄 CS - CYCLONE CYCLING CLUB 41:56 1:02 41.5
13 411 0627 CHENG CHO CHUEN 鄭祖銓 IND 41:57 1:02 41.5
14 409 4290 ALEX WONG 黃子明 IND 41:57 1:02 41.5
15 431 0613 WONG CHI KIT 黃智傑 SUCCESS EZ ROLLING CLUB 41:57 1:03 41.5
16 408 2657 YU CHUN HIM 俞鎮謙 CS - CYCLONE CYCLING CLUB 41:59 1:05 41.4
17 6 1321 WONG KA HO 黃家豪 CS - CYCLONE CYCLING CLUB 42:00 1:05 41.4
18 404 1037 LAM PAK YUEN 林伯遠 CS - CYCLONE CYCLING CLUB 42:02 1:07 41.4
19 402 2966 CHAN KA MING 陳家銘 CS - CYCLONE CYCLING CLUB 42:02 1:07 41.4
20 40 2351 MAN CHUN PONG 萬振邦 IND 42:03 1:08 41.4
21 426 0131 CHAN HO WANG 陳浩宏 SUCCESS EZ ROLLING CLUB 42:06 1:12 41.3
22 430 2806 SO CHOR KIU 蘇楚喬 SUCCESS EZ ROLLING CLUB 42:45 1:51 40.7
23 406 3872 SUEN YIU WAI 孫耀偉 CS - CYCLONE CYCLING CLUB 42:57 2:03 40.5
24 47 1405 LEUNG TAT CHI 梁達志 SUCCESS EZ ROLLING CLUB 43:05 2:10 40.4
25 425 1151 YUEN WAI KIT 袁偉傑 IND 43:07 2:13 40.3
26 401 0917 AU YEUNG CHOR WING SAMUEL 歐陽楚榮 CS - CYCLONE CYCLING CLUB 43:07 2:13 40.3
27 410 0280 AMBROSE S LEUNG 梁勝賢 IND 43:14 2:20 40.2
28 418 4747 LEUNG HIN PAN STANLEY 梁顯斌 IND 43:24 2:29 40.1
29 417 4760 LAU KAM WING 劉錦榮 IND 46:29 5:34 37.4
30 427 3921 HUNG FAN WA 孔凡華 SUCCESS EZ ROLLING CLUB 49:32 8:38 35.1
31 414 4701 HUNG CHI HONG 洪志康 IND 51:32 10:38 33.8
32 422 4402 WONG NGAI 王毅 IND 56:12 15:17 31.0

CELEBRATION OF THE 25TH ANNIVERSARY OF THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE HKSAR – 

Master Age 40 - 49 - 29Km (2Laps)

SUN HUNG KAI PROPERTIES HEUNG YUEN WAI ROAD CYCLING RACE CUM LEISURE RIDE
慶祝香港特別行政區成立二十五周年 – 新鴻基地產「香園圍」公路單車賽暨樂悠遊單車行



主辦機構 Organizer 冠名贊助 Title Sponsor

13-11-2022 (Sunday)
Average Speed of Winner 平均速度: 42.5 km/hr
Distance: 29
laps: 2
km/lap 14.5

PLACE NO CAHK Code ENGLISH NAME CHINESE NAME TEAM TIME GAP AV (KM/H)

CELEBRATION OF THE 25TH ANNIVERSARY OF THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE HKSAR – 

Master Age 40 - 49 - 29Km (2Laps)

SUN HUNG KAI PROPERTIES HEUNG YUEN WAI ROAD CYCLING RACE CUM LEISURE RIDE
慶祝香港特別行政區成立二十五周年 – 新鴻基地產「香園圍」公路單車賽暨樂悠遊單車行

DNS 407 3258 TAO KWOK KEI 杜國基 CS - CYCLONE CYCLING CLUB
DNS 412 4748 CHUNG KA CHUN 鍾家俊 IND
DNS 415 0354 KWOK WING LUN 郭永倫 IND
DNS 416 4743 LAU KA HING 劉嘉興 IND
DNS 423 3907 YIP CHI SHUN 葉智巽 IND
DNS 424 3877 YU CHING MAN ANFERNEE 喻程萬 IND

Wraning: No. 51不恰當騎行
NOTE: DNF - Did Not Finish 棄賽, DSQ - Disqualified 取消資格, DNS - Did Not Start 沒有出賽

38
6
0
0
32

No of Riders Did Not Finish 棄賽人數: 
No of Riders Disqualified 取消資格人數: 

No of Riders Finished 完成人數: FINISHING JUDGE 終點裁判

No of Starters 參賽人數: 
No of Riders Not Starting 沒有出發人數: 



主辦機構 Organizer 冠名贊助 Title Sponsor

13-11-2022 (Sunday)
Average Speed of Winner 平均速度: 41.6 km/hr
Distance: 29
laps: 2
km/lap 14.5

PLACE NO CAHK Code ENGLISH NAME CHINESE NAME TEAM TIME GAP AV (KM/H)

1 520 0388 NIP WAI WUN 聶偉文 SUCCESS EZ ROLLING CLUB 41:52 41.6
2 506 0691 YEUNG CHI PUI 楊志培 CS - CYCLONE CYCLING CLUB 41:52 0:00 41.6
3 515 0671 CHEUNG CHI KIU 張智僑 INFINITE CYCLING 41:53 0:01 41.5
4 501 0921 CHENG CHI WAH 鄭志華 CS - CYCLONE CYCLING CLUB 41:59 0:07 41.4
5 523 1122 WONG CHI KAI 黃志佳 SUCCESS EZ ROLLING CLUB 42:00 0:08 41.4
6 505 0619 TSOU LIN YAU 鄒連友 CS - CYCLONE CYCLING CLUB 42:20 0:28 41.1
7 511 4392 MICHAEL KYPRIANOU 0 IND 43:54 2:02 39.6
8 516 0758 MAK WAI MING 麥偉明 OSSA JANITON CYCLING TEAM 43:58 2:06 39.6
9 522 2815 SZE KA YUK 施嘉育 SUCCESS EZ ROLLING CLUB 47:04 5:13 37.0
10 509 3382 CHU MING YUEN 朱明遠 IND 47:23 5:32 36.7
11 517 1194 HO KAI LEUNG KELVIN 何繼良 SUCCESS EZ ROLLING CLUB 48:04 6:12 36.2
12 521 2920 SO CHUN HUNG CHRIS 蘇振雄 SUCCESS EZ ROLLING CLUB 48:29 6:37 35.9
13 518 2931 LAU KOON YAN 劉冠仁 SUCCESS EZ ROLLING CLUB 48:31 6:39 35.9
14 512 4155 PANG CHING HO 彭正河 IND 48:47 6:56 35.7
15 519 0365 MIAO CHING JU DANNY 繆慶儒 SUCCESS EZ ROLLING CLUB 48:47 6:56 35.7
16 503 0618 LIN CHIU KAU 練超球 CS - CYCLONE CYCLING CLUB 49:20 7:28 35.3
17 504 0693 SELWYN LEE 李少維 CS - CYCLONE CYCLING CLUB 49:55 8:03 34.9
18 41 3950 MICHAEL CHARLES CASHMORE 錢米高 IND 53:07 11:15 32.8
19 508 4725 CHEUNG CHIN WING 張展荣 IND 53:16 11:25 32.7
20 507 0411 LEE CHI WAI 李志煒 HONG KONG VELO SPORTS CLUB 53:33 11:42 32.5
21 513 0196 WONG TAK CHIU 黃德釗 IND 56:12 14:20 31.0
22 514 3070 WONG TAO 黃濤 IND 56:18 14:26 30.9
23 510 3030 LEE WING KEI 李榮基 IND 1:05:51.4 24:00 26.4

DNF 524 1723 WONG LUP FOR 黃立科 SUCCESS EZ ROLLING CLUB
DNS 502 1026 CHU WIA LEUNG 朱偉亮 CS - CYCLONE CYCLING CLUB

NOTE: DNF - Did Not Finish 棄賽, DSQ - Disqualified 取消資格, DNS - Did Not Start 沒有出賽

25
1
1
0
23

No of Riders Did Not Finish 棄賽人數: 
No of Riders Disqualified 取消資格人數: 

No of Riders Finished 完成人數: FINISHING JUDGE 終點裁判

CELEBRATION OF THE 25TH ANNIVERSARY OF THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE HKSAR – 

Master Age 50 or Above - 29Km (2Laps)

No of Starters 參賽人數: 
No of Riders Not Starting 沒有出發人數: 

SUN HUNG KAI PROPERTIES HEUNG YUEN WAI ROAD CYCLING RACE CUM LEISURE RIDE
慶祝香港特別行政區成立二十五周年 – 新鴻基地產「香園圍」公路單車賽暨樂悠遊單車行



主辦機構 Organizer 冠名贊助 Title Sponsor

13-11-2022 (Sunday)
Average Speed of Winner 平均速度: 40.4 km/hr
Distance: 61
laps: 4
km/lap 16

PLACE NO CAHK Code ENGLISH NAME CHINESE NAME TEAM TIME GAP AV (KM/H)

1 623 1964 LEE YAN CHAK JACOB 李恩澤 UNO BICI TRIO HEALTH CYCLING TEAM 1:30:36 40.4
2 611 0884 KWOK CHUN YAN 郭俊仁 POWER ASIA CYCLING TEAM 1:30:36 0:00 40.4
3 610 0888 LIU KA WAI 廖嘉尉 OSSA JANITON CYCLING TEAM 1:30:36 0:00 40.4
4 614 3367 LEE CHIN LONG 李展朗 SHKP SUPERNOVA CYCLING TEAM 1:30:36 0:00 40.4
5 621 2758 YIP WANG LUN 葉泓麟 TEAM DARK ART 1:30:37 0:01 40.4
6 613 0580 CHAN GA JUN AIDAN 陳家俊 SHKP SUPERNOVA CYCLING TEAM 1:30:38 0:02 40.4
7 616 1402 YAU PING CHEUNG 游秉璋 SHKP SUPERNOVA CYCLING TEAM 1:30:40 0:04 40.4
8 609 2085 CHOI MING CHEUNG 蔡明璋 OSSA JANITON CYCLING TEAM 1:30:42 0:06 40.4
9 620 1269 NG SIU LONG 吳兆朗 TEAM DARK ART 1:30:43 0:07 40.3
10 604 1968 CHUNG YAT LONG 鍾日朗 IND 1:30:43 0:07 40.3
11 619 4201 KWAN YAT YEUNG 關溢楊 TEAM DARK ART 1:30:44 0:08 40.3
12 615 3633 NGAI SUN 倪晨 SHKP SUPERNOVA CYCLING TEAM 1:31:08 0:32 40.2
13 608 4704 WONG WAI YIN 黃偉賢 IND 1:31:23 0:47 40.1
14 612 3150 HUA BING CHENG 華炳程 R3 CYCLING TEAM 1:31:24 0:48 40.0
15 603 4217 CHEUNG HOI SAN 張凱燊 IND 1:32:04 1:28 39.8
16 617 1853 YIP HOI TUNG 葉海東 SHKP SUPERNOVA CYCLING TEAM 1:33:23 2:47 39.2

DNF 601 0102 LEE MAN YUI 李文睿 HONG KONG VELO SPORTS CLUB
DNF 606 4315 LEE KING TAT 李景達 IND
DNF 622 3805 YIU CHUN LONG 姚鎮朗 TEAM DARK ART
DNF 606 4315 LEE KING TAT 李景達 IND
DNS 602 3446 CHAN KIN LONG 陳健朗 IND
DNS 607 4702 LI EDWIN CHEK HENG 李卓衡 IND
DNS 618 0952 ALVIN MA 馬裕翔 TEAM DARK ART

NOTE: DNF - Did Not Finish 棄賽, DSQ - Disqualified 取消資格, DNS - Did Not Start 沒有出賽

23
3
4
0
16

No of Riders Did Not Finish 棄賽人數: 
No of Riders Disqualified 取消資格人數: 

No of Riders Finished 完成人數: FINISHING JUDGE 終點裁判

CELEBRATION OF THE 25TH ANNIVERSARY OF THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE HKSAR – 

Junior - 61Km (4Laps)

No of Starters 參賽人數: 
No of Riders Not Starting 沒有出發人數: 

SUN HUNG KAI PROPERTIES HEUNG YUEN WAI ROAD CYCLING RACE CUM LEISURE RIDE
慶祝香港特別行政區成立二十五周年 – 新鴻基地產「香園圍」公路單車賽暨樂悠遊單車行



主辦機構 Organizer 冠名贊助 Title Sponsor

13-11-2022 (Sunday)
Average Speed of Winner 平均速度: 36.6 km/hr
Distance: 29
laps: 2
km/lap 14.5

PLACE NO CAHK Code ENGLISH NAME CHINESE NAME TEAM TIME GAP AV (KM/H)

1 704 2387 LEUNG KIT YEE 梁潔儀 CS - CYCLONE CYCLING CLUB 47:31 36.62
2 712 2703 KONG LAM 江琳 IND 47:32 0:00 36.61
3 708 0601 TANG YING SHEUNG 鄧盈双 FIRST TEN GENERATION TEAM 47:32 0:01 36.61
4 711 3369 JUNE HUANG 黄诗慧 IND 47:32 0:01 36.60
5 717 0175 CHEUNG LI TONG 張履檾 SUCCESS EZ ROLLING CLUB 47:37 0:06 36.54
6 701 0126 CHAN LOK YIN 陳樂賢 CS - CYCLONE CYCLING CLUB 52:36 5:04 33.08
7 714 3939 LI WAI KWAN CARINA 李蔚君 INFINITE CYCLING 52:45 5:14 32.98
8 706 2656 LO SIU YEE 盧小頤 CS - CYCLONE CYCLING CLUB 52:55 5:24 32.88
9 716 0360 NG LONG KWAN 吳朗莙 SHKP SUPERNOVA CYCLING TEAM 53:22 5:51 32.61
10 703 1030 HAU SIU MEI 侯小薇 INFINITE CYCLING 54:36 7:05 31.87
11 719 4414 HUI YANNA YATNGA 許逸雅 SUCCESS EZ ROLLING CLUB 54:51 7:20 31.72
12 702 3746 HA SZE WAN 夏思韻 CS - CYCLONE CYCLING CLUB 59:21 11:50 29.31
13 713 4699 LEE PUI LING 李佩玲 IND 59:21 11:50 29.31
14 715 4715 CHUNG MEI CHU 鍾美珠 INFINITE CYCLING 1:02:13 14:42 27.96

NOTE: DNF - Did Not Finish 棄賽, DSQ - Disqualified 取消資格, DNS - Did Not Start 沒有出賽

14
0
0
0
14

No of Riders Did Not Finish 棄賽人數: 
No of Riders Disqualified 取消資格人數: 

No of Riders Finished 完成人數: FINISHING JUDGE 終點裁判

CELEBRATION OF THE 25TH ANNIVERSARY OF THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE HKSAR – 

Women Open - 29Km (2Laps)

No of Starters 參賽人數: 
No of Riders Not Starting 沒有出發人數: 

SUN HUNG KAI PROPERTIES HEUNG YUEN WAI ROAD CYCLING RACE CUM LEISURE RIDE
慶祝香港特別行政區成立二十五周年 – 新鴻基地產「香園圍」公路單車賽暨樂悠遊單車行



主辦機構 Organizer 冠名贊助 Title Sponsor

Average Speed of Winner 平均速度: 45.3 km/hr
Distance: 61
laps: 4
km/lap 16

PLACE NO CAHK Code ENGLISH NAME CHINESE NAME TEAM TIME GAP AV (KM/H)

1 217 3013 CHAN CHING FUNG 陳政鋒 TEAM DARK ART 1:20:45 45.3
2 52 0687 LO CHUN KIT 盧俊杰 UNO BICI TRIO HEALTH CYCLING TEAM 1:20:49 0:04 45.3
3 74 0270 NG WING CHUNG 吳穎聰 OSSA JANITON CYCLING TEAM 1:20:49 0:04 45.3
4 213 3610 LEUNG KA YU 梁嘉儒 SHKP SUPERNOVA CYCLING TEAM 1:20:51 0:05 45.3
5 9 0274 CAPUTO PAOLO IND 1:20:51 0:06 45.3
6 2 0843 CHAU DOR MING DOMINO 仇多明 CS - CYCLONE CYCLING CLUB 1:20:51 0:06 45.3
7 218 1038 CHENG WANG HIN 鄭宏軒 TEAM DARK ART 1:20:52 0:07 45.3
8 225 2634 WONG YIK NAM 黃亦嵐 TEAM DARK ART 1:20:52 0:07 45.3
9 55 2660 YUNG KA CHUN 翁嘉俊 UNO BICI TRIO HEALTH CYCLING TEAM 1:20:53 0:08 45.2
10 18 0389 DARYL CHAN 陳書衡 IND 1:20:54 0:09 45.2
11 226 2631 YIP SHING HEI 葉承羲 TEAM DARK ART 1:20:54 0:09 45.2
12 49 0913 CHO CHEUK FUNG 曹焯鋒 UNO BICI TRIO HEALTH CYCLING TEAM 1:20:54 0:09 45.2
13 230 0665 LI KWING WA 李炯華 TORZC RACING HK 1:20:54 0:09 45.2
14 76 3602 TAM SZE SHING THOMAS 譚思成 OSSA JANITON CYCLING TEAM 1:20:55 0:10 45.2
15 60 0413 CHEUK CHUN HIM 卓縉謙 OSSA JANITON CYCLING TEAM 1:20:55 0:10 45.2
16 4 0920 HO KIN MING 何健名 CS - CYCLONE CYCLING CLUB 1:20:55 0:10 45.2
17 67 2297 HUI YAT LONG 許逸朗 OSSA JANITON CYCLING TEAM 1:20:55 0:10 45.2
18 44 0737 TANG WANG YIP 鄧宏業 IND 1:20:55 0:10 45.2
19 75 0933 TAM HO LAM 譚浩嵐 OSSA JANITON CYCLING TEAM 1:20:55 0:10 45.2
20 48 1319 CHAN SHEUNG YIN MARCO 陳尚然 UNO BICI TRIO HEALTH CYCLING TEAM 1:20:56 0:11 45.2
21 51 4774 LAU KING YU 劉敬宇 UNO BICI TRIO HEALTH CYCLING TEAM 1:20:56 0:11 45.2
22 50 3368 JOSHUA FUNG 馮浩恩 UNO BICI TRIO HEALTH CYCLING TEAM 1:20:59 0:14 45.2
23 80 1839 CHAN KING MAN 陳敬文 POWER ASIA CYCLING TEAM 1:21:00 0:15 45.2
24 59 2639 AU YEUNG PUI TAT 歐陽沛達 OSSA JANITON CYCLING TEAM 1:21:00 0:15 45.2
25 24 2903 LAM CHUN SHING CLIVE 林俊成 IND 1:21:00 0:15 45.2
26 73 0443 NG MAN LUNG 吳文龍 OSSA JANITON CYCLING TEAM 1:21:00 0:15 45.2
27 35 3974 LEUNG SZE PUI 梁思培 IND 1:21:00 0:15 45.2
28 10 3613 CHAN PO SANG 陳寶生 IND 1:21:01 0:16 45.2
29 209 1074 HO KWUN HEI 何冠熹 SCAA 1:21:01 0:16 45.2
30 23 3875 LAI YUN SANG 黎潤生 IND 1:21:01 0:16 45.2

Open - 61Km (4Laps)

SUN HUNG KAI PROPERTIES HEUNG YUEN WAI ROAD CYCLING RACE CUM LEISURE RIDE
慶祝香港特別行政區成立二十五周年 – 新鴻基地產「香園圍」公路單車賽暨樂悠遊單車行

CELEBRATION OF THE 25TH ANNIVERSARY OF THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE HKSAR – 



主辦機構 Organizer 冠名贊助 Title Sponsor

Average Speed of Winner 平均速度: 45.3 km/hr
Distance: 61
laps: 4
km/lap 16

PLACE NO CAHK Code ENGLISH NAME CHINESE NAME TEAM TIME GAP AV (KM/H)

Open - 61Km (4Laps)

SUN HUNG KAI PROPERTIES HEUNG YUEN WAI ROAD CYCLING RACE CUM LEISURE RIDE
慶祝香港特別行政區成立二十五周年 – 新鴻基地產「香園圍」公路單車賽暨樂悠遊單車行

CELEBRATION OF THE 25TH ANNIVERSARY OF THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE HKSAR – 

31 17 3874 CHUU SIU WA 徐少華 IND 1:21:02 0:17 45.2
32 56 0678 LAM HO CHING 林浩晴 INFINITE CYCLING 1:21:04 0:19 45.1
33 224 2344 WAN YIU HIM 溫曜謙 TEAM DARK ART 1:21:09 0:24 45.1
34 63 3313 CHUNG CHI LONG 鍾志朗 OSSA JANITON CYCLING TEAM 1:21:14 0:29 45.1
35 54 4370 TYE MAN KIT RINGO 戴民杰 UNO BICI TRIO HEALTH CYCLING TEAM 1:21:15 0:30 45.0
36 64 0453 FRED CHAN 陳志鋒 OSSA JANITON CYCLING TEAM 1:21:47 1:02 44.8
37 203 2921 YAU PAK YIU 邱柏堯 POWER ASIA CYCLING TEAM 1:21:49 1:04 44.7
38 228 0604 HO ZONG TING 何宗庭 THE CYCLINK 1:21:49 1:04 44.7
39 32 2958 LAW CHUN YIP 羅晉業 IND 1:22:12 1:27 44.5
40 61 1862 CHEUNG MING KAI 張銘佳 OSSA JANITON CYCLING TEAM 1:22:29 1:44 44.4
41 79 0361 YEUNG TUNG SANG 楊東生 OSSA JANITON CYCLING TEAM 1:22:29 1:44 44.4
42 3 3366 CHEUNG KING WAI 張敬煒 CS - CYCLONE CYCLING CLUB 1:22:33 1:48 44.3
43 66 0679 HUI CHUN LONG 許俊朗 OSSA JANITON CYCLING TEAM 1:23:12 2:27 44.0
44 16 0461 CHUNG WING YIN 鍾永研 SPEEDUP CYCLING TEAM 1:24:28 3:43 43.3
45 37 0254 LI PAK HANG 李柏衡 IND 1:26:33 5:47 42.3
46 215 2957 TSANG HO CHING 曾皓程 IND 1:26:33 5:48 42.3
47 53 2599 LO HAEMON 盧熙朗 UNO BICI TRIO HEALTH CYCLING TEAM 1:26:33 5:48 42.3
48 206 3660 WONG LOK TIN 黄樂天 R3 CYCLING TEAM 1:26:33 5:48 42.3
49 351 YU WING HEI 余永熙 IND 1:26:33 5:48 42.3
50 232 3990 WONG KAM YIP 黃金業 IND 1:26:33 5:48 42.3
51 207 3871 CHAK CHUN WING 翟俊榮 SCAA 1:26:34 5:49 42.3
52 235 4749 WONG YING YEUNG 黃英洋 IND 1:26:34 5:49 42.3
53 202 2356 SIN PO HIN 單寶軒 POWER ASIA CYCLING TEAM 1:26:35 5:50 42.3
54 6 1321 WONG KA HO 黃家豪 CS - CYCLONE CYCLING CLUB 1:26:35 5:50 42.3
55 11 0771 CHEUNG CHI CHUNG 張志聰 IND 1:26:36 5:51 42.3
56 36 3889 LEUNG YU SAN KINGSLEY 梁楀燊 IND 1:26:36 5:51 42.3
57 229 4789 POON LONG SING 潘朗昇 THE CYCLINK 1:26:36 5:51 42.3
58 208 3357 CHOI KWAN LOK 蔡鈞樂 SCAA 1:26:37 5:52 42.3
59 40 2351 MAN CHUN PONG 萬振邦 IND 1:26:37 5:52 42.3
60 70 0658 LAM CHEUK KIT 林卓傑 OSSA JANITON CYCLING TEAM 1:26:38 5:52 42.3



主辦機構 Organizer 冠名贊助 Title Sponsor

Average Speed of Winner 平均速度: 45.3 km/hr
Distance: 61
laps: 4
km/lap 16

PLACE NO CAHK Code ENGLISH NAME CHINESE NAME TEAM TIME GAP AV (KM/H)

Open - 61Km (4Laps)

SUN HUNG KAI PROPERTIES HEUNG YUEN WAI ROAD CYCLING RACE CUM LEISURE RIDE
慶祝香港特別行政區成立二十五周年 – 新鴻基地產「香園圍」公路單車賽暨樂悠遊單車行

CELEBRATION OF THE 25TH ANNIVERSARY OF THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE HKSAR – 

61 227 3026 AU YEUNG MAN YIN 歐陽文彥 THE CYCLINK 1:26:39 5:54 42.2
62 69 2803 LAI LONG HAY 黎朗曦 OSSA JANITON CYCLING TEAM 1:26:41 5:56 42.2
63 210 0608 HO KWUN HONG 何冠穅 SCAA 1:26:47 6:02 42.2
64 233 3983 WONG LONG HEI PASCAL 黃朗熙 IND 1:30:45 10:00 40.3
65 57 4690 MAK CHUEN YAN 麥傳恩 INFINITE CYCLING 1:31:43 10:58 39.9
66 242 1901 SIN TSUN WANG RAPHEAL 冼峻鋐 IND 1:31:44 10:58 39.9
67 42 1210 NG KA KUEN 吳家權 IND 1:31:46 11:01 39.9
68 231 2057 TO HO TING PERRY 杜浩霆 TORZC RACING HK 1:31:47 11:02 39.9
69 211 0553 NG TIN LUN 吳天麟 SCAA 1:31:48 11:03 39.9
70 212 0548 WU WAI KAI 胡偉鍇 SCAA 1:31:48 11:03 39.9
71 28 0283 LAM TING PONG 林定邦 IND 1:31:51 11:06 39.8
72 234 0236 WONG TSZ CHIN 王子千 IND 1:32:08 11:23 39.7
73 238 3928 YIU HO YIK 姚皓譯 IND 1:32:33 11:48 39.5
74 45 3772 TING KA 丁嘉 IND 1:33:04 12:19 39.3

DNF 7 0918 YAU CHIN HO 丘展浩 CS - CYCLONE CYCLING CLUB
DNF 12 0838 CHEUNG HO LEUNG 張灝樑 IND
DNF 13 3890 CHIN KA HANG 錢家珩 IND
DNF 14 4404 CHOI HOK LAM 蔡學霖 IND
DNF 15 4722 CHUI WUI CHUNG 徐滙宗 IND
DNF 21 4730 IP MING KIT 葉明傑 IND
DNF 22 2602 JI YU 纪宇 IND
DNF 25 3528 LAM HO FAI 林浩暉 IND
DNF 26 2871 JUSTIN LAM 林若基 IND
DNF 27 3811 LAM KAM NING MIKO 林淦寧 IND
DNF 31 0142 LAW CALVIN S 羅家宏 IND
DNF 34 4719 LEUNG KING HIN 梁景軒 IND
DNF 38 4733 LI SHING 李盛 IND
DNF 39 4729 LIANG YU CHEN 梁宇辰 IND
DNF 41 3950 MICHAEL CHARLES CASHMORE 錢米高 IND
DNF 43 3526 NG KWOK WA 吳國華 IND



主辦機構 Organizer 冠名贊助 Title Sponsor

Average Speed of Winner 平均速度: 45.3 km/hr
Distance: 61
laps: 4
km/lap 16

PLACE NO CAHK Code ENGLISH NAME CHINESE NAME TEAM TIME GAP AV (KM/H)

Open - 61Km (4Laps)

SUN HUNG KAI PROPERTIES HEUNG YUEN WAI ROAD CYCLING RACE CUM LEISURE RIDE
慶祝香港特別行政區成立二十五周年 – 新鴻基地產「香園圍」公路單車賽暨樂悠遊單車行

CELEBRATION OF THE 25TH ANNIVERSARY OF THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE HKSAR – 

DNF 65 0138 HUI BING CHIU 許秉釗 OSSA JANITON CYCLING TEAM
DNF 72 0645 LAU CHUN YEUNG 劉振洋 OSSA JANITON CYCLING TEAM
DNF 78 0753 YEUNG MAN FU 楊文富 OSSA JANITON CYCLING TEAM
DNF 204 1387 FUNG WAI LIM 馮偉廉 TEAM DARK ART
DNF 205 4762 KWONG KAM WA KEITH 鄺錦華 R3 CYCLING TEAM
DNF 214 1908 TANG WAI HIM 鄧衛謙 SHKP SUPERNOVA CYCLING TEAM
DNF 216 4538 WONG CHUN LOK 黃駿樂 IND
DNF 222 2550 LEUNG KUN HIN MICHAEL 梁貫軒 TEAM DARK ART
DNF 237 4537 YEUNG HIU TUNG 楊曉東 IND
DNF 239 4735 YU CHIN WAI 庾展瑋 IND
DNF 1 0989 CHAN LOK WANG 陳樂宏 CMS CYCLING TEAM
DNF 26 2871 JUSTIN LAM 林若基 IND
DNF 29 4703 LAU CHI CHON 劉子俊 IND
DNF 33 4753 LEUNG HO TING SUNNY 梁浩霆 IND
DNF 46 1297 JIMMY TANG 鄧靖竑 SUCCESS EZ ROLLING CLUB
DNF 47 1405 LEUNG TAT CHI 梁達志 SUCCESS EZ ROLLING CLUB
DNF 236 3968 YAU PAK SHING 邱栢成 IND
DNS 5 2617 KWAN KA CHUN 關家俊 CS - CYCLONE CYCLING CLUB
DNS 8 3609 ANTON BREUSTE IND
DNS 19 3810 DEREK WONG 黄毅程 IND
DNS 30 3986 LAU LOK HANG 劉樂行 IND
DNS 58 2707 WONG LOK MAN 黃洛文 INFINITE CYCLING
DNS 62 2632 CHOW KAI KIT 周啟傑 OSSA JANITON CYCLING TEAM
DNS 68 4443 JEFF CHAN 陳柏延 OSSA JANITON CYCLING TEAM
DNS 71 2290 LAM LOK TIN 林樂天 OSSA JANITON CYCLING TEAM
DNS 77 0392 WONG LONG HEI 黃朗曦 OSSA JANITON CYCLING TEAM
DNS 201 0924 NG SUM LUI 吳森鐳 POWER ASIA CYCLING TEAM
DNS 219 1900 HO WA LIM 何樺鎌 TEAM DARK ART
DNS 220 0686 HON HOI KIN 韓凱建 TEAM DARK ART
DNS 221 4173 LEUNG KA SHING 梁嘉盛 TEAM DARK ART



主辦機構 Organizer 冠名贊助 Title Sponsor

Average Speed of Winner 平均速度: 45.3 km/hr
Distance: 61
laps: 4
km/lap 16

PLACE NO CAHK Code ENGLISH NAME CHINESE NAME TEAM TIME GAP AV (KM/H)

Open - 61Km (4Laps)

SUN HUNG KAI PROPERTIES HEUNG YUEN WAI ROAD CYCLING RACE CUM LEISURE RIDE
慶祝香港特別行政區成立二十五周年 – 新鴻基地產「香園圍」公路單車賽暨樂悠遊單車行

CELEBRATION OF THE 25TH ANNIVERSARY OF THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE HKSAR – 

DNS 223 2054 LUKE CHAMBERS TEAM DARK ART
DNS 240 2039 LAM CHUN WANG 林晉弘 XSPEED SPORT CLUB
DNS 241 0271 LEUNG TING WAI 梁庭瑋 TEAM DARK ART

NOTE: DNF - Did Not Finish 棄賽, DSQ - Disqualified 取消資格, DNS - Did Not Start 沒有出賽

74
16
33
0
123 FINISHING JUDGE 終點裁判

No of Starters 參賽人數: 
No of Riders Not Starting 沒有出發人數: 

No of Riders Did Not Finish 棄賽人數: 
No of Riders Disqualified 取消資格人數: 

No of Riders Finished 完成人數: 


